

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12860-12866/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in RFA No.2317/2000,RFA No.397/2001,RFA No.398/2001,RFA No.400/2001,RFA No.406/2001,RFA No.801/2001,RFA No.1747/2001,CO No.9/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RIJAK RAM(D) TH.LRS ETC.ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14090-14098 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8105/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8106/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8108/2012  
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8126/2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8128/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8131/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8173/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8175/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8177/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8199/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8201/2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8202/2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8205/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8207/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8210/2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8212/2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8213/2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8214/2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8235/2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8216/2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8217/2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Vikas S. Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Zahid, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jay Prakash Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. 6311 of 2009 arising out of SLP(C) No. 1151/2009.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master