

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 9628-9630/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/1998 in CWP No.158/1996, dated 10/07/1998 in CWP No.158/1996,RA No.217/1998 dated 08/02/2012 in CWP No.158/1996,RA No.217/1998CM No.17661/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. MALANI INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for ten weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master