

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6045-6053 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MUNSHI RAM ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the process fee and spare copies within three weeks and on compliance notice of lodgment be issued forthwith to the concerned High Court.

Notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State of Haryana has been accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Hari Om Yaduvanshi appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record, who has undertaken to file vakalatnama on record by next date.

List again on 27.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj